GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1494
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

COACHES FOR KERALA LINKED TRAINS
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have assessd the actual requirement of coaches for full utilization of the trains in Kerala;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken in this regard by the Railways;

(c) whether the Railways propose earmarking certain percentage of coaches produced from the proposed rail coach factory,
Palakkad exclusively for the usage in Kerala-linked trains; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(@) & (b) No, Madam. State-wise data is not maintained.

(c) & (d) No, Madam. Coaches are not allotted on a State wise basis.
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